Men's Basketball

Opponent

Baptist Bible College*

at Villa Julie College*
Polytechnic University*
Keuka College*

Philadelphia Biblical University*
Purchase College*

Chestnut Hill College*
Philadelphia Bible University*
Purchase College*

at Chestnut Hill College

at Penn State Harrisburg™
Baptist Bible College*

Wells College*

Valley Forge Christian College
at D'"Youville College*

at Penn State Harrisburg*

at Valley Forge Christian College
SUNY Cobleskill*

SUNYIT*

Penn State Harrisburg*

at Lancaster Bible College
Penn State Harrisburg*

at Lancaster Bible College*
Gallaudet University*
Gallaudet University
Lancaster Bible College*

at Gallaudet University*
Keuka College*

at SUNY Cobleskill*

at SUNY Cobleskill*

Wilson College*

Gallaudet University*

at Wilson College*

at Gallaudet University*

at SUNY Cobleskill*

at SUNY Polytechnic*

at College of Saint Elizabeth*
SUNY Cobleskill*

Penn State Harrisburg*

at Wells College*

*Indicates NEAC Match

Date
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

15, 2005
16, 2005
19, 2005
20, 2005
18, 2006
19, 2006
21, 2006
17, 2007
18, 2007
20, 2007
16, 2008
19, 2008
15, 2009
18, 2009
21, 2009
17,2010
18, 2010
20, 2010
21,2010
16, 2011
19, 2011
15, 2012
18, 2012
19, 2012
21,2012
15, 2013
16, 2013
15, 2014
21,2014
15, 2015
20, 2015
21,2015
19, 2016
20, 2016
17, 2017
18, 2017
16, 2019
15, 2020
18, 2020
21, 2020

50
62
60
79
44
76
69
84
71
64
93
57
67
76
67
75
58
74
50
80
69
88
78
83
67
72
75
85
64
83
86
78
77
59
74
90
77
82
67
59
2869

PSB Score Opp Score

93
91
55
92
71
64
67
79
58
89
83
75
71
71
65
91
89
57
79
86
86
83
73
67
62
70
67
69
70
89
72
81
86
82
80
123
90
107
111
64
3158

Win

e

N

17

Loss

PR R PR RRE R R

N
w

Notes

NEAC Tournament

NEAC Quarterfinal

oT



