Men's Basketball						
Opponent	Date	PSB Score	Opp Score	Win	Loss	Notes
Baptist Bible College*	Feb. 15, 2005	50	93		1	
at Villa Julie College*	Feb. 16, 2005	62	91		1	
Polytechnic University*	Feb. 19, 2005	60	55	1		
Keuka College*	Feb. 20, 2005	79	92		1	
Philadelphia Biblical University*	Feb. 18, 2006	44	71		1	
Purchase College*	Feb. 19, 2006	76	64	1		
Chestnut Hill College*	Feb. 21, 2006	69	67	1		
Philadelphia Bible University*	Feb. 17, 2007	84	79	1		
Purchase College*	Feb. 18, 2007	71	58	1		
at Chestnut Hill College	Feb. 20, 2007	64	89		1	NEAC Tournament
at Penn State Harrisburg*	Feb. 16, 2008	93	83	1		
Baptist Bible College*	Feb. 19, 2008	57	75		1	
Wells College*	Feb. 15, 2009	67	71		1	
Valley Forge Christian College	Feb. 18, 2009	76	71	1		
at D'Youville College*	Feb. 21, 2009	67	65	1		
at Penn State Harrisburg*	Feb. 17, 2010	75	91		1	
at Valley Forge Christian College	Feb. 18, 2010	58	89		1	
SUNY Cobleskill*	Feb. 20, 2010	74	57	1		
SUNYIT*	Feb. 21, 2010	50	79		1	
Penn State Harrisburg*	Feb. 16, 2011	80	86		1	
at Lancaster Bible College	Feb. 19, 2011	69	86		1	
Penn State Harrisburg*	Feb. 15, 2012	88	83	1		
at Lancaster Bible College*	Feb. 18, 2012	78	73	1		
Gallaudet University*	Feb. 19, 2012	83	67	1		
Gallaudet University	Feb. 21, 2012	67	62	1		NEAC Quarterfinal
Lancaster Bible College*	Feb. 15, 2013	72	70	1		
at Gallaudet University*	Feb. 16, 2013	75	67	1		
Keuka College*	Feb. 15, 2014	85	69	1		
at SUNY Cobleskill*	Feb. 21, 2014	64	70		1	
at SUNY Cobleskill*	Feb. 15, 2015	83	89		1	OT
Wilson College*	Feb. 20, 2015	86	72	1		-
Gallaudet University*	Feb. 21, 2015	78	81		1	
at Wilson College*	Feb. 19, 2016	77	86		1	
at Gallaudet University*	Feb. 20, 2016	59	82		1	
at SUNY Cobleskill*	Feb. 17, 2017	74	80		1	
at SUNY Polytechnic*	Feb. 18, 2017	90	123		1	
at College of Saint Elizabeth*	Feb. 16, 2019	77	90		1	
SUNY Cobleskill*	Feb. 15, 2020	82	107		1	
Penn State Harrisburg*	Feb. 18, 2020	67	111		1	
at Wells College*	Feb. 21, 2020	59	64		1	
at one conege	100.21, 2020	2869	3158	17	23	
WE I'VE AID A COME A I		_00/	0100			

^{*}Indicates NEAC Match